






































FM Diversion Authority
Fiscal Accountability Report Design Phase (Fund 790)
As of 1/31/2016

Cumulative
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 Totals

Revenues

City of Fargo 443,138       7,652,681    7,072,961     19,373,131  28,310,373    1,493,490      64,345,774    
Cass County 443,138       7,652,681    7,072,961     19,373,131  28,310,373    1,493,490      64,345,774    
State Water Commission -               -               3,782,215     602,918       31,056,740    1,985,040      37,426,913    
Other Agencies 98,475         1,700,595    1,571,769     4,305,140    6,291,194      323,098         14,290,271    
Lease/Rental Payments -               -               17,358          154,180       180,341         -                 351,879         
Asset Sales -               -               -               616,774       315,892         133,922         1,066,588      
Miscellaneous -               -               1,705            626              427                -                 2,758             
Total Revenues 984,750     17,005,957 19,518,970 44,425,900  94,465,339  5,429,040    181,829,956

Expenditures

7905 Army Corp Payments -               -               875,000        1,050,000    2,725,000      700,000         5,350,000      
7910 WIK - Administration 107,301       331,321       77,614          169,019       282,227         17,747           985,228         
7915 WIK - Project Design 149,632       5,366,147    3,220,859     9,118,723    4,660,226      177,092         22,692,679    
7920 WIK - Project Management 679,037       7,223,650    4,695,477     3,579,339    4,500,955      86,181           20,764,640    
7925 WIK - Recreation -               163,223       -               -               -                 -                 163,223         
7930 LERRDS - North Dakota 48,664         3,843,620    2,763,404     17,013,358  55,948,209    1,827,987      81,445,241    
7931 LERRDS - Minnesota -               27,996         289,387        13,068         32,452           192,600         555,502         
7940 WIK Mitigation - North Dakota -               -               -               587,180       -                 -                 587,180         
7941 WIK Mitigation - Minnesota -               -               -               -                 -                 -                 
7950 Construction - North Dakota -               -               -               1,738,638    19,269,055    2,197,699      23,205,391    
7951 Construction - Minnesota -               -               -               -               -                 -                 -                 
7952 Construction - O/H/B -               -               -               11,282,504  5,044,001      349,237         16,675,742    
7955 Construction Management -               -               -               556,209       2,867,422      15,547           3,439,178      
7990 Project Financing -               50,000         70,000          216,376       566,600         79,101           982,078         
7995 Project Eligible - Off Formula Costs -               -               -               -               -                 -                 -                 
7999 Non Federal Participating Costs 116              -               -               -               -                 -                 116                
0000 Advance to City of Oxbow -               -               7,527,231     630              -                 -                 7,527,861      

-                 -                 

Total Expenditures 984,750     17,005,957 19,518,970 45,325,044  95,896,147  5,643,190    184,374,059
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FM Diversion Authority
FY 2016 Summary Budget Report ( In Thousands)
As of January 31, 2016

FY 2016 Remaining
Approved Current Fiscal Year % Outstanding Budget 
Budget Month To Date Expended Encumbrances Balance

Revenue Sources
City of Fargo 39,375                     1,493              1,493              37,882                
Cass County 39,375                     1,493              1,493              37,882                
State of ND ‐ 50% Match 40,100                     1,498              1,498              38,602                
State of ND ‐ 100% Match 109,900                   487                  487                 109,413             
State of Minnesota ‐                           ‐                   ‐                  ‐                      
Other Agencies 8,750                       323                  323                 8,427                  
Financing Proceeds ‐                           ‐                   ‐                  ‐                      
Sale of Assets ‐                           134                  134                 (134)                    
Property Income ‐                           ‐                   ‐                  ‐                      
Miscellaneous ‐                           ‐                   ‐                  ‐                      

Total Revenue Sources 237,500                  5,429              5,429             232,071             

Funds Appropriated
Army Corp Local Share ‐                           700                  700                 1,579                   (2,279)                 
Management Oversight 11,340                     119                  119                 1% 3,378                   7,843                  
Technical Activities 7,500                       177                  177                 2% 3,022                   4,301                  
Land Acquisitions 109,900                   2,021              2,021              2% 36,260                 71,619                
Construction 105,000                   2,547              2,547              2% 33,075                 69,378                
Mitigation 2,200                       ‐                   ‐                  ‐                       2,200                  
Other Costs 1,560                       79                    79                   5% 510                      971                     

Total Appropriations 237,500                  5,643              5,643             2% 77,823                154,034             

T:\Auditors\Finance\FM Diversion Authority\Reporting Financial Results\Finance Committe Reports\Monthly Financial Reports FY Format\FY2016 Operating Statement ‐ Updated Format ‐ Copy.xlsx



FM Diversion Authority
Summary of Cash Disbursements

January 2016
Account
 Number

Check
 Date 

Check 
Number

Vendor 
Name

 Transaction 
Amount Description 1

Project
 Number

Project 
Description

790-7905-429.33-42 1/7/2016 JB01160002 ARMY CORP 700,000.00$          ARMY CORP LOCAL SHARE V01101 ARMY CORP LOCAL SHARE PMT

700,000.00         

790-7910-429.33-20 2/1/2016 JB01160014 CITY OF FARGO 620.00$                 CHARGE COF TIME - 1/16 V00102 General & Admin. WIK

620.00                

790-7910-429.33-25 1/21/2016 265061 OXBOW, CITY OF 12,690.70              TURMAN & LANG V02407 OXBOW MOU-LEGAL SERVICES
1/21/2016 265061 OXBOW, CITY OF 18.00                     OHNSTAD TWITCHELL V02407 OXBOW MOU-LEGAL SERVICES
1/21/2016 265061 OXBOW, CITY OF 18.00                     OHNSTAD TWITCHELL V02407 OXBOW MOU-LEGAL SERVICES
1/21/2016 265061 OXBOW, CITY OF 206.50                   OHNSTAD TWITCHELL V02407 OXBOW MOU-LEGAL SERVICES
1/21/2016 265061 OXBOW, CITY OF 34.80                     OHNSTAD TWITCHELL V02407 OXBOW MOU-LEGAL SERVICES
1/21/2016 265061 OXBOW, CITY OF 18.00                     OHNSTAD TWITCHELL V02407 OXBOW MOU-LEGAL SERVICES
1/21/2016 265061 OXBOW, CITY OF 16.80                     OHNSTAD TWITCHELL V02407 OXBOW MOU-LEGAL SERVICES
1/21/2016 265061 OXBOW, CITY OF 64.00                     OHNSTAD TWITCHELL V02407 OXBOW MOU-LEGAL SERVICES
1/21/2016 265061 OXBOW, CITY OF 38.99                     OHNSTAD TWITCHELL V02407 OXBOW MOU-LEGAL SERVICES
1/21/2016 265061 OXBOW, CITY OF 1,071.00                OHNSTAD TWITCHELL V02407 OXBOW MOU-LEGAL SERVICES
1/21/2016 265061 OXBOW, CITY OF 2,950.00                TURMAN & LANG V02407 OXBOW MOU-LEGAL SERVICES

17,126.79              

790-7915-429.33-05 1/21/2016 265061 OXBOW, CITY OF 2,603.40                MOORE ENGINEERING V02401 OXBOW MOU-PROJ MGMT ADMIN
1/21/2016 265061 OXBOW, CITY OF 8,039.92                MOORE ENGINEERING V02405 OXBOW MOU-DESN/CONST ENG
1/21/2016 265061 OXBOW, CITY OF 8,137.05                MOORE ENGINEERING V02415 OXBOW MOU-H2O QUALITY INF
1/21/2016 265061 OXBOW, CITY OF 503.05                   MOORE ENGINEERING V02415 OXBOW MOU-H2O QUALITY INF
1/21/2016 265061 OXBOW, CITY OF 14,157.22              MOORE ENGINEERING V02420 OXBOW MOU-MOORE ENG TO #6
1/21/2016 265027 HOUSTON-MOORE GROUP LLC 1,517.50                PERMIT SUBMITTAL PREP V01616 PERMIT SUBMITTAL PREP
1/21/2016 265027 HOUSTON-MOORE GROUP LLC 5,830.78                RECREATION/USE MASTER PLA V01607 RECREATION/USE MASTER PLN
1/21/2016 265027 HOUSTON-MOORE GROUP LLC 4,802.76                WORK-IN-KIND V01608 WORK-IN-KIND (WIK)
1/21/2016 265027 HOUSTON-MOORE GROUP LLC 53,910.10              HYDROLOGY/HYDRAULIC MOLDI V01609 HYDROLOGY/HYDRAULIC MODEL
1/21/2016 265027 HOUSTON-MOORE GROUP LLC 30,419.00              DRAFT OPERATION PLAN V01615 DRAFT OPERATIONS PLAN
1/13/2016 264968 URS CORPORATION 47,170.84              CULTURAL RESOURCES INVEST V01003 CULTURAL RESOURCES INVEST

177,091.62         

790-7920-429.33-05 1/21/2016 265027 HOUSTON-MOORE GROUP LLC 86,180.59              DIVERSION PROJECT MGMT V01601 HMG - PROJECT MANAGEMENT

86,180.59           

Total WIK - General & Admin. -  Legal Services

Total WIK - Project Design -  Engineering Services

Total WIK Construction Mgmt. -  Engineering Services

Total WIK - General & Admin. -  Accounting Services

Total WIK - General & Admin. - Army Corp Local Share
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FM Diversion Authority
Summary of Cash Disbursements

January 2016
Account
 Number

Check
 Date 

Check 
Number

Vendor 
Name

 Transaction 
Amount Description 1

Project
 Number

Project 
Description

790-7930-429.33-05 1/21/2016 265027 HOUSTON-MOORE GROUP LLC 549.50                   LAND MANAGEMENT SERVICES V01606 LAND MANAGEMENT SERVICES
1/21/2016 265027 HOUSTON-MOORE GROUP LLC 20,058.65              UTILITY DESIGN V01610 UTILITIES DESIGN

20,608.15           

790-7930-429.33-25 1/27/2016 265152 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 1,530.00                OHNSTAD TWITCHELL V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE
1/27/2016 265152 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 986.00                   OHNSTAD TWITCHELL V01202 Cass Joint Water DPAC
1/27/2016 265152 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 5,137.40                OHNSTAD TWITCHELL V01202 Cass Joint Water DPAC
1/27/2016 265152 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 5,239.00                OHNSTAD TWITCHELL V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE
1/27/2016 265152 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 12,688.13              OHNSTAD TWITCHELL V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE
1/27/2016 265152 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 13,977.63              OHNSTAD TWITCHELL V01203 Cass Joint Water OHB
1/27/2016 265152 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 192.00                   LARKIN HOFFMAN ATTORNEYS V01201 Cass Joint Water ROE

39,750.16           

790-7930-429.38-61 1/27/2016 265152 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 5,012.25                SENTURY SECURITY V01703 ND LAND PURCH - IN TOWN
1/27/2016 265152 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 4,764.88                SENTURY SECURITY V01703 ND LAND PURCH - IN TOWN
1/27/2016 265152 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 4,793.00                SENTURY SECURITY V01703 ND LAND PURCH - IN TOWN
1/27/2016 265152 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 254.75                   SENTURY SECURITY V01703 ND LAND PURCH - IN TOWN
1/27/2016 265152 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 426.06                   SENTRY SECURITY V01203 Cass Joint Water OHB

15,250.94           

790-7930-429.38-95 1/27/2016 265152 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 300.00                   VALLEY GREEN & ASSOCIATES V01703 ND LAND PURCH - IN TOWN
1/27/2016 265152 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 300.00                   VALLEY GREEN & ASSOCIATES V01703 ND LAND PURCH - IN TOWN
1/27/2016 265152 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 350.00                   VALLEY GREEN & ASSOCIATES V01701 ND LAND PURCH-OUT OF TOWN
1/27/2016 265152 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 420.00                   VALLEY GREEN & ASSOCIATES V01701 ND LAND PURCH-OUT OF TOWN
1/27/2016 265152 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 780.00                   VALLEY GREEN & ASSOCIATES V01701 ND LAND PURCH-OUT OF TOWN

2,150.00             

790-7930-429.38-99 1/21/2016 265061 OXBOW, CITY OF 650.00                   PROSWEEP V02418 OXBOW MOU - MISC SERVICES
1/27/2016 265152 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 217.53                   ERIK DOMIER V01703 ND LAND PURCH - IN TOWN
1/27/2016 265152 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 8,084.70                TURFWORKS V01203 Cass Joint Water OHB
1/27/2016 265152 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 513.25                   LANSEYS INC V01701 ND LAND PURCH-OUT OF TOWN

9,465.48             

790-7930-429.41-05 1/27/2016 265152 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 1,082.28                CITY OF FARGO WATER DEPT V01703 ND LAND PURCH - IN TOWN

1,082.28             

Total LERRDS - North Dakota -  Engineering Services

Total LERRDS - North Dakota -  Legal Services

Total LERRDS - North Dakota -  Security Services

Total LERRDS - North Dakota -  Mowing Services

Total LERRDS - North Dakota -  Other Services

Total LERRDS - North Dakota -  Water and Sewer
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FM Diversion Authority
Summary of Cash Disbursements

January 2016
Account
 Number

Check
 Date 

Check 
Number

Vendor 
Name

 Transaction 
Amount Description 1

Project
 Number

Project 
Description

790-7930-429.52-10 1/27/2016 265152 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 18.33                     DAWSON INSURANCE V01703 ND LAND PURCH - IN TOWN
1/27/2016 265152 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 36.67                     DAWSON INSURANCE V01701 ND LAND PURCH-OUT OF TOWN

55.00                  

790-7930-429.62-51 1/27/2016 265152 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 195.22                   XCEL ENERGY V01703 ND LAND PURCH - IN TOWN
1/27/2016 265152 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 10,972.75              XCEL ENERGY V01703 ND LAND PURCH - IN TOWN
1/27/2016 265152 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 131.25                   CASS COUNTY ELECTRIC V01701 ND LAND PURCH-OUT OF TOWN
1/27/2016 265152 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 81.12                     CASS COUNTY ELECTRIC V01701 ND LAND PURCH-OUT OF TOWN
1/27/2016 265152 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 117.45                   CASS COUNTY ELECTRIC V01701 ND LAND PURCH-OUT OF TOWN
1/27/2016 265152 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 671.18                   CASS COUNTY ELECTRIC V01701 ND LAND PURCH-OUT OF TOWN
1/27/2016 265152 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 33.83                     CASS COUNTY ELECTRIC V01701 ND LAND PURCH-OUT OF TOWN
1/27/2016 265152 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 60.26                     CASS COUNTY ELECTRIC V01701 ND LAND PURCH-OUT OF TOWN
1/27/2016 265152 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 15.84                     CASS COUNTY ELECTRIC V01701 ND LAND PURCH-OUT OF TOWN
1/27/2016 265152 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 79.71                     CASS COUNTY ELECTRIC V01701 ND LAND PURCH-OUT OF TOWN
1/27/2016 265152 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 254.11                   CASS COUNTY ELECTRIC V01701 ND LAND PURCH-OUT OF TOWN
1/27/2016 265152 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 23.88                     CASS COUNTY ELECTIC V01701 ND LAND PURCH-OUT OF TOWN

12,636.60           

790-7930-429.67-11 1/27/2016 265152 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 394.60                   SRF CONSULTING GROUP V01703 ND LAND PURCH - IN TOWN
1/27/2016 265152 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 33,017.30              SRF CONSULTING GROUP V01703 ND LAND PURCH - IN TOWN
1/27/2016 265152 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 1,190.00                SRF CONSULTING GROUP V01703 ND LAND PURCH - IN TOWN
1/27/2016 265152 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 273,967.35            DALE & NAN MATHIASON V02411 OXBOW MOU-RESIDENT RLCTN
1/27/2016 265152 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 2,435.00                HUBER, STEVE & CHRISTINE V02411 OXBOW MOU-RESIDENT RLCTN
1/27/2016 265152 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 1,059.46                LOSING, STEVE & MICHELLE V02411 OXBOW MOU-RESIDENT RLCTN
1/27/2016 265152 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 2,210.00                MURPHY, MATTHEW & RECECCA V02411 OXBOW MOU-RESIDENT RLCTN

314,273.71         

790-7930-429.67-12 1/27/2016 265152 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 430,175.20            SIDESTREET RELOCATION V01703 ND LAND PURCH - IN TOWN
1/27/2016 265152 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 126,519.28            LANDSCAPES UNLIMITED V01204 Cass Joint Water OCC

556,694.48         

790-7930-429.71-30 1/27/2016 265152 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 5,000.00                RANDY & LISA CRAMER V01701 ND LAND PURCH-OUT OF TOWN
1/27/2016 265152 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 150,000.00            D HASBARGEN & W ZIMMERMAN V01701 ND LAND PURCH-OUT OF TOWN
1/27/2016 265152 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 125,800.09            THE TITLE COMPANY V01703 ND LAND PURCH - IN TOWN
1/27/2016 265152 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 5,000.00                TONY D FLACH V01703 ND LAND PURCH - IN TOWN
1/27/2016 265152 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 141,000.00            GOLDSMITH, GREG & BRIENA V01701 ND LAND PURCH-OUT OF TOWN
1/27/2016 265152 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 69,590.00              GOLDSMITH, GREG & BRIENA V01701 ND LAND PURCH-OUT OF TOWN

Total LERRDS - North Dakota -  Residential Buildings

Total LERRDS - North Dakota -  Property Insurance

Total LERRDS - North Dakota -  Electricity

Total LERRDS - North Dakota -  Commercial Buildings
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FM Diversion Authority
Summary of Cash Disbursements

January 2016
Account
 Number

Check
 Date 

Check 
Number

Vendor 
Name

 Transaction 
Amount Description 1

Project
 Number

Project 
Description

1/27/2016 265152 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 356,024.01            DALE & NAN MATHIASON V01701 ND LAND PURCH-OUT OF TOWN
852,414.10         

790-7930-429.80-17 1/29/2016 265271 CASS COUNTY TREASURER 3,606.11                3833 14 ST W-WEST FARGO V01701 ND LAND PURCH-OUT OF TOWN

3,606.11             

790-7931-429.71-30 1/27/2016 265152 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 192,600.00            ROBERT & JUDITH ANDERSON V02302 MN LAND PURCHASE-HARDSHIP

192,600.00         

790-7950-429.73-20 1/21/2016 265039 LANDWEHR CONSTRUCTION INC 215,545.00            PARK EAST APT DEMOLITION V02813 PARK EAST DEMOLITION

215,545.00         

790-7950-429.73-52 1/13/2016 264878 INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS  INC 229,375.01            2 ST N PUMP STATION V02801 2ND ST NORTH PUMP STATION
1/21/2016 265030 INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS  INC 297,618.00            2 ST FLOODWALL V02812 2ND ST NORTH FLOODWALL
1/27/2016 265181 INDUSTRIAL CONTRACT SERVICES INC 1,305,963.35         IMPROVEMENT NOT BUILDINGS V02805 PUMP STATION & FLOODWALL

1,832,956.36      

790-7950-429.73-70 1/13/2016 264981 702 COMMUNICATIONS 37,341.89              UTILITY RELOCATION V02804 702 WP42 UTILITY RELOCATE
2/3/2016 265444 702 COMMUNICATIONS 29,640.00              2 ST FLOOD WALL PROJECT V02804 702 WP42 UTILITY RELOCATE
1/13/2016 264830 CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS 57,755.42              UTILITY RELOCATION V02803 EVENTIS WP42 UTILITY RLCT
1/13/2016 264830 CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS 24,459.85              S ROUTE PAYMENT AGREEMENT V02803 EVENTIS WP42 UTILITY RLCT

149,197.16         

790-7952-429.33-05 1/27/2016 265152 CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE DI 5,362.20                MOORE ENGINEERING INC V01204 Cass Joint Water OCC
